of the intersection of Nanticoke and Apple Streets, and the plot of lots hereinafter mentioned;

THENCE along the Southerly side of said Nanticoke Street, South 82 degrees 20 minutes west, twenty-five (25) feet 

to the center of Lot No. 467;

THENCE through the center of said Lot No. 487, South 7 degrees 40 minutes East, one hundred and two (102) feet 

to a corner on an eight (8) foot alley;

THENCE along the Northerly side of said alley, North 82 degrees 20 minutes East, twenty-five (25) feet to a corner of 

Lot No. 466;

THENCE along the Westerly line of said Lot No. 466 North 7 degrees 40 minutes west, one hundred and two (102) 

feet to the place of beginning.

BEING the Easterly half of Annex Lot No. 487, to the plot of lots laid out by the Susquehanna Coal Company and 

recorded in Luzerne County Map Book No. 1, Page 10.

THE SECOND THEREOF:

BEGINNING at the Northeast corner of Lot No.